Unsecured bearer bonds and notes  3,973,096 6,592,331 855,000 3,660,000 - 15,080,427
Sukuk 2,773,610 2,352,550 1,425,000 4,195,000 - 10,746,160
Loans/financing from subsidiary 2,759,942 3,580,600 - - - 6,340,542
Other liabilities 13,391 - - 20,434 76,452 110,277

  ──────── ──────── ─────── ──────── ─────── ────────

  9,520,039 12,525,481 2,280,000 7,875,434 76,452 32,277,406
  ════════ ════════ ═══════ ════════ ═══════ ════════

Total interest/profit sensitivity gap 1,049,924 243,192 554,421 3,266,524

  ════════ ════════ ═══════ ═══════

Cumulative gap 1,049,924 1,293,116 1,847,537 5,114,061

  ════════ ════════ ═══════ ═══════

  Company No.

157931 A

79

CAGAMAS BERHAD
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

37 INTEREST/PROFIT RATE RISK (CONTINUED)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company's
financial instruments to interest/profit rates movements. The analysis is based on the
assumptions that interest/profit will fluctuate by 100 basis points, with all other variables
held constant.

   Group
   +100 basis   -100 basis
 2017 2016 2017 2016
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

 AFS reserves (74,075) (58,568) 79,191 62,305
 PWR (floating rate)  (6,202) (3,429) 6,362 3,565
 Unsecured bonds and
   notes (floating rate) 1,087 3,168 (1,100) (3,213)
 Taxation effects on the above
   at tax rate of 24%  19,006 14,119 (20,269) (15,038)
  ─────── ─────── ─────── ───────

 Effect on shareholder's funds (60,184) (44,710) 64,184 47,619
  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

 As percentage of shareholder's funds (1.8%) (1.4%) 1.9% 1.5%
  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

   Company

   +100 basis   -100 basis
 2017 2016 2017 2016
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

 AFS reserves (74,075) (58,568) 79,191 62,305
 Derivatives financial instruments (1,509) (6,831) 1,534 7,005
 Loans/financing from subsidiaries 4,636 7,743 (4,704) (7,918)
 PWR (floating rate)  (6,202) (3,429) 6,362 3,565
 Unsecured bonds and
   notes (floating rate) 1,087 3,168 (1,100) (3,213)
 Taxation effects on the above
   at tax rate of 24% 18,255 13,900 (19,508) (14,819)
  ─────── ─────── ─────── ───────

 Effect on shareholder's funds (57,808) (44,017) 61,775 46,925
  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

 As percentage of shareholder's funds (1.7%) (1.5%) 1.8% 1.4%
  ═══════ ═══════ ═══════ ═══════

38 CREDIT RISK

 38.1 Credit risk concentration

 The Group’s and the Company's counterparties are mainly the GOM, financial

institutions and individuals in Malaysia. The financial institutions are governed by
the Financial Services Act ("FSA"), 2013 and the Islamic Financial Services Act
("IFSA"), 2013 and are subject to periodic review by the BNM. The following tables
summarise the Group’s and the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk by
counterparty or customer or the industry in which they are engaged as at the
statement of financial position date.